07-12-2002

	72-2002
((1888) 188	
4 ^ 4	

Form PTO-1595	REC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Erath Earth Compost, LLC		
7-9-0 ²	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
	235 West Elm		
Other	\$ 7		
06/24/02	City: Dublin State: TX Zip: 76446		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,185,087 		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name:			
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& Bates			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000			
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76102			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	1 8		
Cooffrey A Mantooth	July 1, 2002		
Geoffrey A. Mantooth Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Atail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

07/11/2002 TBIAZ1 00000137 5185087

01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agkone, Inc., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "Agkone") is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,185,087, granted in the name of Lister et al., on February 9, 1993, entitled "METHOD OF CONCENTRATING AND DEODORIZING RUMINANT WASTE" (hereinafter, the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Erath Earth Compost, LLC of Dublin, Texas, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter "Erath") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Agkone has sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over unto the said Erath, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Patent, and the invention described in it, to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign patents and registrations therefor (and all patents that issue therefrom and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renewals of such applications, registrations and patents, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing), and including all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement).

This Assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 1, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agkone has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment to be executed as of the dates below.

Agkone, Inc.

Printed Name		Printed Name PRES; DCNT
		Title
State of Texas	§ 8	
County of Erath	§ §	
did depose and say that described in and which 2001 to execute this inst	he or she was an of executed the foregoi rument on behalf of	Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day rez, to me known, who being by me duly sworn officer on August 1, 2001 of Agkone, Inc., the corporation oing instrument, that he or she was authorized on August 1 f said corporation, and that he or she signed his or her name and SEAL OF OFFICE this the
1 0 10 0	2002	

Notary Public for said County and State

Printed Name 12 (1)

My Commission expires

6360.37001/198214

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0708